DETENTION / DEMURRAGE

Charges Calendar/Working 20D€ 40IDC AO0HC
Free time (days) Tariff Free time (days) Tariff Free time (days) Tariff
From the date of pick up at inland depot till the date of gate into marine terminal

DETENTION CALENDAR 1-18 free 1-18 free 1-18 free
19-25 15 USD 19-25 30 USD 19-25 30 USD
Russia from 26 day 30 USD from 26 day 60 USD from 26 day 60 USD

Saint-Petersburg From the date of gate into marine terminal till actual onboard date

DEMURRAGE CALENDAR 1-18 free 1-18 free 1-18 free
19-25 20 USD 19-25 40 USD 19-25 40 USD
from 26 day 40 USD from 26 day 80 USD from 26 day 80 USD

From the date of pick up at inland depot till the date of gate into marine terminal
DETENTION CALENDAR 1-3 free 1-3 free 1-3 free
Russia from 4 day 60 USD from 4 day 60 USD from 4 day 60 USD
Saint-Petersburg From the date of gate into marine terminal till actual onboard date
DEMURRAGE CALENDAR 1-2 free 1-2 free 1-2 free
from 3 day 80 USD from 3 day 80 USD from 3 day 80 USD

Charges

Calendar/Working

20'RF
Free time (days)

Tariff

40'RS
Free time (days)

Tariff

40'RH
Free time (days)

Tariff

* Port storages settled directly between Shipper and Marine Terminal

* The Carrier does not guarantee fixed ETA/ETS, mentioned in daily tentative schedule, and the Carrier may amend, revise schedule from time to time.
It is shipper's responsibility to plan containers' pick-up/gate-in accurately, due the Carrier may reject a compensation of the charges, occurred due to vsl delay.



